appropriated herein.39

(b)  Funds are provided to adjust the Variable40

Compensation Plan, including realignment, to ensure that all41

full-time employees with at least six (6) months of continuous42

current service, as of June 30, 1999, receive an increase of One43

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00).  Funds are provided to44

adjust critical job classes up to an additional One Thousand45

Dollars ($1,000.00).46

(c)  If an employee is currently at or above the end47

salary for his or her job classification, then the increase shall48

be built into the employee's base salary.

[...]

($50,000.00), in accordance with the rules and regulations of the78

Department of Finance and Administration.79

SECTION 5.  Funds are provided in this act for the80

reallocation of PIN 0117 from Purchasing Chief to Division81

Director I not to exceed Eight Thousand Six Hundred dollars82

($8,600.00).83

SECTION 6.  It is the intention of the Legislature that with84

the funds provided herein, overtime may be paid to PSC-Enforcement85

Office Regulated Carrier positions, the PSC-Enforcement Officer86

Chief position, PSC-Enforcement Officer District Supervisor87